Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 2007 ( FIGURE 1997)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark Adams Frankfurter Strasse 12b	Name: GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
61642 Koenigstein Germany	Internal Address: 300 Renaissance Center	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	Detroit, MI 48265-3000	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center	
Other		
	City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48265	
Execution Date: November 30, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/238,705	B. Patent No.(s)	
Filed September 21, 2005		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jack Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 1350 Broadway, Suite 1510	Enclosed (Credit Card Form PTO-2038)	
New York, NY 10018-7702	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
United States	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1350 Broadway, Suite 1510		
City: NY State: NY Zip: 10018		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	~	
	1. 1 ×	
Jack Schwartz	HAL XId ()	
Name of Person Signing	Signature March 31, 2006 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent Application No. 29/238,705

Continuation of Information

# **Additional Names of Conveying Parties**

- 2. Michael Pickstone In den langen Lauben 64646 Heppenheim Germany
- Fredrik Backman
   Kaiserhofstrasse 4
   60313 Frankfurt/Main
   Germany
- 4. Kurt Beyer Hess-Strasse 5 65189 Wiesbaden Germany
- 5. Valter Skibinski Gesellgenstrasse 9 55578 Wallertheim Germany

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0491

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Mark Adams, residing at Frankfurter Strasse 12b, 61642 Koenigstein, Germany, citizen of Germany; Michael Pickstone residing at In den langen Lauben, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany, citizen of Germany; Fredrik Backman residing at Kaiserhofstrasse 4, 60313 Frankfurt/Main, Germany, citizen of Germany; Kurt Beyer residing at Hess-Strasse 5, 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany, citizen of Germany and Valter Skibinski residing at Gesellgenstrasse 9, 55578 Wallertheim, Germany citizen of Germany; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, MI 48265 - 3000 hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which claims priority from European Community Design Patent Application Serial No.: 000 311 915 filed on March 21, 2005 entitled:

#### Automobile

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Nov. 30, 2005

Mark Adams

1<sup>st</sup> Witness R. Bollinev
(Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

2nd Witness 1. Deischter

(Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

88. Desult

Date:

Michael Pickstone

1st Witness R. Bullines.

(Signature in full, No Initials)

2nd Witness 1. Dersch /e)

(Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

Date: 28.11.05	Backman Fredrik
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness R_130Hner (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness 1. Deischter (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date: 25-11-05	Kurt Beyer
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness R. Bo"Hner (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness 1. Deischter (Type or Print)	Signature in full, No Initials)
Date: × 25-11-05	Valter Skibinski
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness 1. Deischter (Type or Print)	Signature in full No Initials)

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Mark Adams, residing at Frankfurter Strasse 12b, 61642 Koenigstein, Germany, citizen of Germany; Michael Pickstone residing at In den langen Lauben, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany, citizen of Germany; Fredrik Backman residing at Kaiserhofstrasse 4, 60313 Frankfurt/Main, Germany, citizen of Germany; Kurt Beyer residing at Hess-Strasse 5, 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany, citizen of Germany and Valter Skibinski residing at Gesellgenstrasse 9, 55578 Wallertheim, Germany citizen of Germany; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, MI 48265 - 3000 hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which claims priority from European Community Design Patent Application Serial No.: 000 311 915 filed on March 21, 2005 entitled:

#### Automobile

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Date

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Mark Adams
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date: X MARCH 8, 2006	Michael
1. A. A.	Michael Pickstone
1st Witness Richard Wynd.	Who.
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full No Initials)
2nd Witness Hark Nyhof	XManh Mart
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)

**RECORDED: 03/31/2006** 

Date:	
	Fredrik Backman
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness(Type or Print)	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness(Type or Print)	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date:	Kurt Beyer
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date:	
	Valter Skibinski
l <sup>st</sup> Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)

3

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0497